Round 2 — Parks, Trails and Natural Areas

Projects Approved by Secretary Norton on June 26, 2001

The Secretary allocated $8 million to the development of parks, trails and natural areas in
cooperation with local governments in Clark County. This amount allows for the completion of
the top 5 priorities on the following list of approved projects. Should one or more of the top 5
priority projects be removed from the list, or where actual costs are less than the funded amount,
additional projects may be funded in the order presented on the list. The projects that were
approved but not funded are identified by shading on the following table. These projects will be
carried over to Round 3 for potential funding in the next expenditure cycle.

Nominated Description Funding | Cumulative
Priorit by: Requested Total
y
1 Boulder City | Regional Trail link between Bootleg Canyon and $48,000 $48,000
River Mtns. Loop Trail
2 Las Vegas Las Vegas Springs Preserve cienega/wetlands $2,000,000 $2,048,000
3 Henderson River Mtn. Loop Trail $1,500,000 $3,548,000
4 North Las Multi-use pedestrian pathway at the Las Vegas $1,700,000 $5,248,000
Vegas Wash
5 Clark County | Phase II land acquisition for Clark County $2,700,000 $7,948,000
W etlands Park
6 Henderson Wetlands Trail Connection $300,000 $8,248,000
7 Henderson Union Pacific Railroad Trail $2,700,000 | $10,948,000
8 Las Vegas 90 miles of multi-use trails and trail heads $4,300,000 | $15,248,000
throughout Las Vegas
9 Henderson McCullough Hills Trail Connection $2,100,000 | $17,348,000
10 Clark County | Trail head and staging area at Vegas Valley Drive $500,000 | $17,848,000
and Hollywood Blvd.
11 Las Vegas Bonanza/U.S. 95 Trail $12,100,000 | $29,948,000

TOTAL

$29,948,000




